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5 
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8 

8 

10 

12 

12 

18 

19 

13 

Bomb threat

Article Takedown

Related to Corporate Issues

Strafing/Shooting Incident

Physical Harassment

Verbal Threat/Assault

Physical Assault

Arrest

Cyber Libel

Barred from Coverage

Slay Attempt

Website Attack

Threat by SMS

Libel

Online Harassment

Intimidation (including Red-baiting)

KILLINGTHREATS AND 
ATTACKS AGAINST 

JOURNALISTS IN THE 
PHILIPPINES 

UNDER DUTERTE 
ADMINISTRATION 

(From June 30, 2016 to 
July 15, 2019) 

134 
Cases of threats and attacks 
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1 

6 

13 

26 

38 

50 

Photojournalism

Multimedia

Television

Print

Radio

Online

BY MEDIUM 

13 

31 

90 

Visayas Mindanao Luzon

BY ISLAND GROUP 
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BY REGION 

2 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

7 

9 

63 

Cordillera Administrative Region

Region VII, Central Visayas

Region IX, Zamboanga Peninsula

Region I, Ilocos Region

Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao

Region VI, Western Visayas

Region VIII, Eastern Visayas

Region X, Northern Mindanao

Region XI, Davao Region

Region V, Bicol Region

Region IV-A, CALABARZON

Region XII, SOCCSKSARGEN

Region XIII, CARAGA

Region III, Central Luzon

NCR, Metro Manila



THREATS AND 
ATTACKS AGAINST 

JOURNALISTS IN THE 
PHILIPPINES 

UNDER DUTERTE 
ADMINISTRATION 

(From June 30, 2016 to 
July 15, 2019) 

BY PERPETRATOR 

1 

2 
4 

8 

17 

17 
25 

60 

Alleged NPA Members

Metro Tabloids

Unknown Attacker (website)

Anonymous caller/number

Online Trolls

Private Citizen/Entity

Still Unidentified

State Agent/Agency


